statement is reasonably corroborated by other matters within the officer’s 

knowledge.”  Jones, 362 U.S. at 269.  We have also held that hearsay evidence is a 

valid basis for a probable cause determination in a warrant, and the same for double 

hearsay.  See United States v. One Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand Four Hundred 

Forty-Two & 43/100 Dollars ($149,442.43) in U.S. Currency, 965 F.2d 868, 874 n.3 

(10th Cir. 1992) (“Although this statement is clearly hearsay, and perhaps multiple 

hearsay, hearsay may be used to establish probable cause for a search warrant.”); 

United States v. Mathis, 357 F.3d 1200, 1204-05 (10th Cir.